

The County of Maui

Council Chamber 200 South High Street, 8th Floor Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Legislation Text

File #: WIT-11 CC 18-206, Version: 3

PARKING ACTION PLAN (WIT-11)

The Committee is in receipt of the following:

- 1. County Communication 18-206, from the Director of Public Works and the Planning Director, transmitting a copy of the Final Parking Action Plan for Wailuku and Lahaina Town, dated February 2018, by Dixon Resources Unlimited.
- 2. Correspondence dated July 10, 2018, from the Director of Public Works, transmitting the Maui County Cultural Resources Commission's comments, from its July 6, 2018 meeting, on the Parking Action Plan as it relates to Maui County Historic Districts 1 and 2 in Lahaina.

The Committee may receive a presentation on recommendations in the Parking Action Plan and their potential application throughout Maui County. The Committee may discuss the matter and may also consider the filing of County Communication 18-206 and other related action.